
   
                                                                                LAFOURCHE PARISH, LOUISIANA--PUBLIC SCHOOLS                                       REVISED 01/27/2016 

2015-2016 SCHOOL SESSION 
 
Name of School, Mailing Address & 
Email Address  

 
Grades  
Taught 

 
Name of Principal 

and Assistant Principal(s) 

Phone  
(AC 985) 
School 

 
 

FAX 
Bayou Blue Elementary School 
1916 Bayou Blue Road, Houma 70364 
(Corner of Hwy 316 and Hwy 182) 
bplaisance@mylpsd.com 

PK-4 Becky Plaisance 
    Janet Conrad, Asst.    
    Peggy Evans, Asst. 
    

879-4378 
 
 

879-1787 

Bayou Blue Middle School 
196 Mazerac Street 
Houma, LA 70364 
aadams@mylpsd.com 

5-8 Andre Adams 
    Franky LeBlanc, Asst. 
           
 

851-1952 851-1849 

Bayou Boeuf Elementary School 
4138 Hwy 307, Thibodaux 70301 
krobichaux@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Kenn Robichaux 633-2352 633-2359 

Central Lafourche High School 
4820 Hwy 1, Raceland 70394 
jwmartin@mylpsd.com 

9-12 Jarod Martin 
    Christopher Arnold, Asst. 
    Lisa Boudreaux, Asst. 
    Julie B. Carriere, Asst. 
    Valencia Pierre, Asst. 

532-3319 
 
 
 

532-3822 

Chackbay Elementary School 
101 School Lane, Thibodaux 70301 
rlee@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Robby Lee 
    
    

633-2348 
 

633-4710 

Cut Off Elementary School 
177 W. 55th Street, Cut Off 70345 
dgriffin@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Deborah Griffin 
    Kristine Collins,  Asst. 

632-3116 
 

632-3219 

East Thibodaux Middle School 
802 East 7th Street, Thibodaux 70301 
trichard@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Tanya C. Richard  
    Phyllis Prince, Asst. 
     

446-5616 
 
 

446-5610 
 

Galliano Elementary School 
P. O. Box 517, Galliano 70354 
(148 W. 158th Street, Galliano) 
rlorraine.@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Ragan Lorraine, Ed.D. 
     Dana Gros, Asst. 

632-7211 
 

632-3577 
325-2393 

Golden Meadow Middle School 
630 S. Bayou Dr., Golden Meadow 70357 
hmelancon@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Hennessy Melancon, Principal   
     Kelly Young, Asst.     

475-7314 
 
 

475-6623 

Golden Meadow Lower Elem. School 
118 Alcide St., Golden Meadow 70357 
kaadams@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Kelly Adams 
     

475-7385 
 

475-7865 

Golden Meadow Upper Elem. School 
124 N. 3rd St., Golden Meadow 70357 
bboura@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Buffy Boura 475-7669 475-7769 

W. S. Lafargue Elem. School 
700 Plantation Road, Thibodaux 70301 
mtauzin@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Monica Tauzin 
    Gina Johnson, Asst. 

447-9292 
 

447-4243 

Larose-Cut Off Middle School 
13356 West Main, Larose 70373 
slagarde@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Samantha Lagarde          
   Jarad Walker, Asst.  
     

693-3273 
 
 

693-3270 

Lockport Middle School 
720 Main Street, Lockport 70374 
  jwmartin@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Ashleigh Landry 
    Brett Smith, Asst. 

532-2597 
532-6504 

532-5811 

Lockport Lower Elementary School 
1421 Crescent Avenue, Lockport 70374 
mougel@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Myra Ougel 
    

532-2846 
532-2894 

532-2820 

Lockport Upper Elementary School 
201 School Street, Lockport 70374 
ahodson@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Ann Hodson-Foret 
    Decina Rodriguez, Asst. 
 

532-3223 532-6353 

North Larose Elementary School 
175 Richardel Drive, Larose 70373 
rcrosby@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Rachel Crosby 
     

693-3445 693-3256 

Raceland Middle School 
P. O. Box C, Raceland 70394 
(3737 Hwy 308, Raceland) 
hbailey@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Hiram Bailey 
    Karen Osborne, Asst. 
     
     

537-5140 
 

537-5182 

Raceland Lower Elementary School 
P. O. Box 529, Raceland 70394 
(144 Bowie Road, Raceland) 
vbourgeois@mylpsd.com 

PK-2 Valerie Bourgeois 537-6837 537-3101 
 

Raceland Upper Elementary School 
P. O. Box 370, Raceland 70394 
(3759 Hwy 308, Raceland) 
tguidry@mylpsd.com 

3-5 Tina Guidry 
   Rebecca Werner-Johnson , Asst. 

537-5142 537-5354 

St. Charles Elementary School 
1690 Hwy. 1, Thibodaux 70301 
apdelcambre@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Andrea Pitonyak-Delcambre 
   

446-6862 
446-8967 
 

446-8591 
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LAFOURCHE PARISH, LOUISIANA--PUBLIC SCHOOLS  --  2015-2016 SESSION   continued     REVISED 01/04/2016 
 
Name of School, Mailing Address & 
Email Address 

 
Grades 
Taught 

 
Name of Principal 
and Assistant(s) 

Phone  
(AC 985) 
School 

 
 

FAX 
Sixth Ward Middle School 
1865 Choctaw Road, Thibodaux 70301 
kjdelcambre@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Kenneth Delcambre, Jr. 
    Alyce Callahan, Asst. 
     

633-2449 
633-5700 
 

633-7373 

South Lafourche High School 
16911 East Main Street, Cut Off 70345 
gcheramie@mylpsd.com 

9-12 Gaye Cheramie , Principal 
   Alison Chiasson, Asst.    
   Lydia Guidry, Asst. 
   Donna Pierce, Asst. 
   Ann Robert, Asst.   

632-5721 
 
 

632-6723 

South Larose Elementary  School 
154 West 25th Street, Larose 70373 
tchiasson@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Terri Chiasson 
    Holly Bouzigard, Asst. 
     

693-7597 
693-4561 
 

693-8141 

South Thibodaux Elementary School 
200 Iris Street, Thibodaux 70301 
dsmith@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Diane Smith 
    Paula Clement, Asst. 

446-8471 
446-8472 

447-1792 

Thibodaux Elementary School 
700 East 7th Street, Thibodaux 70301 
rbourgeois@mylpsd.com 

PK-5 Robin Bourgeois 
    Tessie Douglas-Johnson, Asst. 
      

446-6116 
 

447-8234 

Thibodaux High School 
1355 Tiger Drive, Thibodaux 70301 
ghaydel @mylpsd.com 

9-12 Glenn Haydel 
    Terry Boudreaux, Asst. 
    Rebecca Hebert, Asst. 
    Joan Jewell, Asst. 
    Cheryl Jones, Asst.    . 

447-4071 
 

447-4077 

West Thibodaux Middle School 
1111 E. 12th Street, Thibodaux 70301 
gcook@mylpsd.com 

6-8 Gregory Cook 
     Nancy Tardo, Asst. 
          

446-6889 
 

447-1777 

 
CAREER MAGNET CENTER 

Timothy Long, Principal 
tlong@mylpsd.com 

6419 Highway 308 
Lockport, LA  70374 

Phone: 532-6596 
FAX:  532-6059 

 
PASS SITES 

Belinda Harry, Alternative Site Program Administrator PASS-Raceland Site 
Raceland Middle School 
3737 Hwy 308, Raceland, LA  70394 

 
449-4157 
449-4033 (FAX) 

Frank Pasqua, Director, Child Welfare and Attendance 
fpasqua@mylpsd.com 
985 435-4611 

PASS--Thibodaux Site: 
Brandon Trahan, Site Leader 
East Thibodaux Middle School 
802 East Seventh Street, Thibodaux 70301 

449-4157 
449-4033 (FAX) 

Barry Filce, Supervisor, Compliance/Hearing Officer 
bfilce@mylpsd.com 
985 435-4612 

PASS--Raceland Site: 
Gail Thomas, Site Leader 
Raceland Middle School 
3737 Hwy 308, Raceland 70394 

537-6061 
 

 
CHARTER SCHOOL 

Name of School, Mailing Address & 
Email Address 

Grades 
Taught 

Name of Director 
and Principal 

Phone  
(AC 985) 

Bayou Community Academy 
800 East Seventh Street, Thibodaux  70301 
sholloway@bcacharter.org 
mbecnel@bcacharter.org 

PK-8 Sandy Holloway, Director 
 
Melanie C. Becnel, Ed.D., Principal 

414-3131 
 
446-3011 
 

 
VIRTUAL ACADEMY OF LAFOURCHE 

Name of School, Mailing Address & 
Email Address 

Grades 
Taught 

  
Name of Administrator 

Phone 
(AC 985) 

Virtual Academy of Lafourche Main Office 
639 Harrison Street, Thibodaux, LA  70301 
jbourgeois@valcharter.org 

 Julie Bourgeois, Director 
 

446-2877 
446-2993 (FAX) 

VAL St. Mary Street Support Site 
509 St. Mary Street Suite B, Thibodaux, LA  70301 
ldangerfield@valcharter.org 

K-12 Linda Dangerfield, Site Manager 
 

446-2877 

VALNorth Acadia Support Site 
806 North Acadia Road,  Thibodaux  70301 
mhebert@valcharter.org 

K-12 Melissa Hebert, Site Manager 447-5994 

VAL Bayou Blue Support Site 
2846 Bayou Blue Road, Houma 70364 
sduet@valcharter.org 

K-12 Sharlene Duet, Site Manager 262-8806 

VAL Central Support Site 
190 Johnny Dufrene Drive, Raceland 70394 
mmorris@valcharter.org 

K-12 Mary Morris, Site Manager 
  

532-3672 

VAL South Support Site 
14669 East Main Street, Cut Off 70345 
mreynaud@valcharter.org 

K-12 Mary Reynaud, Site Manager 
  

632-3169 
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